
 
   
SEC/36/2020-21                                                      August 14, 2020 
 

BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai 400 001. 
 
Stock Code  : 532638  

National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),  
Mumbai 400 051. 
 
Stock Symbol : SHOPERSTOP  

 
Dear Sir / Madam,  
 
Sub: Disclosure under applicable regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“the SEBI Regulations”) 
 
Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI Regulations, please find enclosed 
herewith extract of the un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended on June, 
30, 2020, duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Company on August 13, 2020 and 
published in the Free Press Journal and Navashakti in today’s editions i.e. on August 14, 2020.  
 
We request you to take the same on records.   
 
Yours truly, 
 
For Shoppers Stop Limited 
 
 
 
 
Bharat Sanghavi 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
 
 
Encl: A/a 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Shoppers Stop Ltd.  
Registered & Service Office : Umang Tower, 5th Floor, Mindspace, Off. Link Road,  Malad (W), Mumbai 400 064. 
T 022- 42497000 CIN : L51900MH1997PLC108798. Email : customercare@shoppersstop.com Website www.shoppersstop.com 

BHARAT 
KANAKLAL 
SANGHAVI

Digitally signed by 
BHARAT KANAKLAL 
SANGHAVI 
Date: 2020.08.14 
15:33:27 +05'30'



THE FREEPRESSJOURNAL 21MUMBAI | FRIDAY | AUGUST 14, 2020

����������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������

��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

���������������������
��� ���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��� ����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�������������������������
��� �������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

���������������������������������������������������������������
��� ������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������

��� �������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� ��������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��� �������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��� ��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������

��� ��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������

��� �����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� ����������

����
�����������������������������������������������������������

����������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������
��������������

�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

���������
�����������

����������

����������

���
��������

���
����������

����� ����������������� ����������� ���������� �����������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������

���� �������������� �������� ���������� ������ ����� �������� ��������������������� ������� ������ ������ ��� ���
�������������������������������������������

��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������� ���������������

��������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������

���������������������

���������������������������

������������� ���

�������������������������������

�����������������������

���������������������������������

����������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������

����������������� ���������������������������

L&T Housing Finance Limited
(Formerly known as Indo Pacific Housing Finance Limited
AIG Home Finance India Ltd. and Weizmann Homes Ltd.)
Registered Office: Brindavan, Plot No.177, CST Road
Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098
Branch office: Mumbai

PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY

Narendra Madhav Rege

1. Meera-Rege
2. Sanyukta-Shah
3. Rujuta-Rege

MUMHL16001353

Rs. 21615355.66/-

07.05.2018

All the piece and parcel of the Property Address- Premises No. 2, 2nd Floor, Reges Bone & Joint 
Care Centre, Palm Spring Chsl, Plot No. 26, Lokhandwala Road, Andheri West, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra

28.08.2020

Rs. 1,60,36,75.2. /-
EMD amount to be deposited by way of Demand Draft/ Pay Order in name of L&T Housing 
Finance Limited

01.09.2020

Rs. 1,60,36,752. /-

Rs. 2,00,000/-

02.09.2020

Name of the Borrower

Name of the Co- Borrower

Loan Account Numbers
Outstanding amount as on 11.08.2020

Physical Possession taken under SARFAESI Act, 2002

Description of the Secured Asset under Public Auction

Date and Time of Inspection

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)

Last date for submission of EMD

Reserve Price as Proposed by the Authorised Officer

Bid Increment

Date and Time of Public Auction

The Authorised Officer of L&T Housing Finance Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest 
Act, 2002 [54 OF 2002] and in exercise of powers conferred under the said Act is auctioning the following property on “ÄS IS WHERE IS BASIS” and 
“AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION”  by way of “PUBLIC AUCTION” for recovery of its dues and further interest, charges and costs etc 

Terms and Conditions of Public Auction

Sd/- 
Authorized Officer

For L&T HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
Date: 13.08.2020
Place: Mumbai

1. The Auction Sale is being conducted by the Authorised Officer under the provisions of SARFAESI Act with the aid and through public auction mode. 
2. The public auction will be conducted on the date and time mentioned herein above, when the secured asset mentioned above will be sold on 

“AS IS WHERE IS” BASIS & “AS IS WHAT IT IS” CONDITION. 
3. For participating in the public auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Earnest Money Deposit of 

10 % of the reserve price of the secured assets along with copies of the PANCARD, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or before 
02.09.2020.

4. The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the public auction will be refunded by LTHFL within 7 days of the closure of the public auction. The 
EMD will not carry any interest.

5. The successful purchaser/bidder shall deposit the 25 % (inclusive of EMD) of his/its offer by way of by way of D.D./P.O favoring “L&T Housing Finance 
Limited” payable at Indore on or before 18:00 hours on 02.09.2020 i.e. day of auction or on the next working day i.e. 03.09.2020, which deposit will 
have to confirmed by L&T Housing Finance Limited, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said successful bidder shall 
be forfeited. The balance amount i.e.75% of purchase price payable shall be paid by the purchaser to L&T Housing Finance Limited on or before the 
fifteenth day of confirmation of sale of immovable property or such extended period as per provisions of law.

6. For inspection of property or more information, the prospective bidders may contact the authorised officer i.e. “For inspection of property or more 
information, the prospective bidders may contact the authorised officer i.e. Francis AnilRozario 88981111786 & Pratik Sakpal 8082628063 or at 
the address i.e. L&TFinance Ltd L&T Financial Services Sagar Tech plaza B wing 4th Floor 408,409 & 410 nearby Sakinaka Metro station Andheri East 
Mumbai 400072. At any stage of the auction, the Authorised Officer may accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or post-pone the auction without 
assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice. 

7. The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to 
get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law.

8. The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of above mentioned public auction sale.

������������������������������������
�
����������������������
�����
����������
�����������������������������

�������������
����������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������
�������� ��� ���� ����������� ������������ ��� ������������ ���
������������������ ������� ����������� ������������ ��� ���������
��������� ���������� �� ��������� ������ ������� ��������
�����������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������� �������������������
���������������������������������������
������������������������������� ��������� ���������������������
������� ����� ��� �������� ������ �� �������� �������� ��� ����
����������� ������������ ������ ����������� ������ ��� ���� �����
�������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������
���� ����� ������� ���������� ���� ���� ���������� ������������ ����
��������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������

������������������������������
���� ���������������������������� �������������� �������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������
� ����������� ����� ����������
� ��������� ������������ ����

����������������������
��������������������

��������
��������������������������
������������������������������

�������������������������������
����������������������

���������������������������������������������������
���� ������� ��� �������� ������� ���� �������
�������������������������������������������������
��� ���� ������ ������ ��� ��������� ��������
�������� ���� ����� ���������� ��� ����������
��������� �������� ��� ���� �������� ���������
���������� ���� ������ �������������� ������ ���
��������������������������������������������
������� ��������� ����� ����� ���� ����� ���
�����������������������������������������������
��������������������
�������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������
������� ��� ����� ����� ����� ����� ������� ���
����������

����������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������
��� �������� ��� ����� ���� ������ ������������
������������������ ��� ���������������������
���������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������
���������� ���������� ��������� ������� ����
�����������������������������������������������
���� ������������� ��������� ������ ���� ������
��������������������������������������

�������������



11‘w§~B©, ewH«$dma, 14 Am°JñQ> 2020

HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)
CIN : L99999MH1960GOI011895

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2020
(` in lakhs)

NOTE :
The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 & 52 of SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the website of
Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hoclindia.com By the Order of the Board

For HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LIMITED
Sd/-

Place : Navi Mumbai S. B. Bhide
Date : 13th August 2020 Chairman & Managing Director

Sl.
No.

Particulars STANDALONE CONSOLIDATED
Quarter ended Year Ended Quarter ended Year Ended

30.06.2020 31.03.2020 30.06.2019 31.03.2020 30.06.2020 31.03.2020 30.06.2019 31.03.2020
1 Total Income from Operations 8113.71 9863.35 6981.27 32195.87 8393.56 10453.11 7898.77 35269.00 
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period

(before Tax, Exceptional and/or
Extraordinary items)"

(1201.04) (1647.01) (2651.36) (9468.38) (2603.74) (2033.20) (2604.96) (9774.35)

3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period
before tax(after Exceptional and/or
Extraordinary items)"

(1201.04) (1647.01) (2651.36) (9468.38) (2603.74) (2033.20) (2604.96) (9774.35)

4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after
tax (after Exceptional and/or
Extraordinary items)

(1201.04) (1647.01) (2851.36) (9468.38) (2603.74) (2033.20) (2804.96) (9774.35)

5 Total Comprehensive Income for
the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss)
for the period (after tax) and Other
Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

(1201.04) (4744.06) 1.64 (9712.43) (2603.74) (4401.35) 49.47 (10067.16)

6 Equity Share Capital 6727.00 6727.00 6727.00 6727.00 6727.00 6727.00 6727.00 6727.00 
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation

Reserve) as shown in the Audited
Balance Sheet of the previous year

(96258.08) (98892.48)

8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-
each) (forcontinuing and discontin-
ued operations) -
1. Basic :
2. Diluted :

(1.79)
(1.79)

(2.45)
(2.45)

(4.24)
(4.24)

(14.10)
(14.10)

(3.88)
(3.88)

(3.03)
(3.03)

(4.18)
(4.18)

(14.55)
(14.55)

नवी मुंबई महानगरपा�लका
प�रमडंळ 1 �वभाग

�न�वदा नमुंमपा/प�रमडंळ 1 �वभाग/  1  /2020-21 
कामाच े नावं:- �ीगणशे मतु� �वसज�न सन 2020-2021 सोह�याकर�ता 
सलुभ�शर, �टकाऊ �व�वध रगंाच े (काळा रगं वगळनू) व सहजग�या 
हाताळता यणेार ेअ�याध�ुनक प�दतीच ेतराफे भाडते�वावर परु�वणबेाबत 
अदंाजप��कय र�कम (�.) लाखात  2.98/- 

या �न�वदबेाबतची �व�ततृ मा�हती नवी मुंबई महानगरपा�लकेच ेसकंेत�थळ 
www.nmmc.gov.in आ�ण www.nmmc.maharashtra.etenders.in 
यावर �दनाकं 14/08/2020 रोजी ��स�द कर�यात आलले� आह.े सबंधंीत 
�न�वदाकारानंी याची न�द �यावी.                      सह� /-          
                                       उप आय�ुत (प�र-1)     

जा�-नमुंमपा/जस/ंजा�हरात/1971/2020               नवी मुंबई महानगरपा�लका  

 

qhXþñVmZ {‘ëg {b{‘Q>oS>
grAm¶EZ… Eb17121E‘EM1904nrEbgr000195
Zmo§XUrH¥$V Am{U àem. H$m¶m©.…  ga {dÇ>bXmg M|~g©, 

16, ‘w§~B© g‘mMma ‘mJ©, ‘w§~B©-400 001. 

� ’$moZ H«$. 22040846 � ’°$³g… 22833841 

� B©-‘ob … contact@hindoostan.com; � www.hindoostan.com

Qr>n : go~r ({bpñQ>¨J A°ÝS> AXa {S>ñ³bmoOa [a¹$m¶a‘|Q>g²) ao½¶wboeÝg, 2015 À¶m {Z¶‘mdbr 33 A§VJ©V ñQ>m°H$
E³gM|Oog‘Ü¶o gmXa Ho$ë¶mà‘mUo {V‘mhr {dÎmr¶ {ZîH$fmªÀ¶m Vn{ebdma {ddaUmMm CVmam da XoÊ¶mV Ambm Amho.
{V‘mhr {dÎmr¶ {ZîH$fmªMo g§nyU© {ddaU ñQ>m°H$ E³gM|O do~gmB©Q> åhUOoM www.bseindia.com Am{U H§$nZr
do~gmB©Q> www.hindoostan.com ¶oWo CnbãY Amho. 

qhXþñVmZ {‘ëg {b. H$[aVm 
ghr/-

ñWi : ‘w§~B©   amOrd a§OZ
{XZm§H$ : 13 Am°Jñ>Q>, 2020 H$m¶©H$mar g§MmbH$

30 OyZ, 2020 amoOr g§nboë¶m {V‘mhrH$[aVm AboImn[a{jV {dÎmr¶
{ZîH$fmªÀ¶m {ddaUmMm CVmam

(é. bmImV)

Vnerb 
30 OyZ, 2020amoOr
g§nbobr {V‘mhr

30 OyZ, 2019 amoOr
g§nbobr {V‘mhr

31 ‘mM©, 2020 amoOr
g§nbobo df©

(AboImn[a{jV) (AboImn[a{jV) (boImn[a{jV)
àdV©ZmVyZ EHy$U CËnÞ ({Zìdi) 591.01 3,704.98 14,107.86
H$mbmdYrgmR>r {Zìdi (VmoQ>m)
(H$a Am{U AndmXmË‘H$ ~m~tnydu) (203.34) (261.25) (612.35)
H$mbmdYrgmR>r H$anyd© {Zìdi (VmoQ>m) (203.34) (261.25) (612.35)

H$mbmdYrgmR>r H$amoÎma {Zìdi (VmoQ>m) (203.34) (260.90) (610.94)

H$mbmdYrgmR>r EHy$U gd©g‘mdoeH$ CËnÞ (200.64) (258.82) (600.13)
g‘^mJ ̂ m§S>db 166.45 166.45 166.45
à{V g‘^mJ àmár (àË¶oH$s é. 10/- Mo) 
‘yb^yV:
gm¡på¶H¥$V:

(12.22)
(12.22)

(15.67)
(15.67)

(36.70)
(36.70)

Omhra gyMZm
gyMZm ¶mÛmao XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, Am‘Mo Aerb ‘o. E³gàog amoS>doO àm¶ìhoQ> {b{‘Q>oS>
ho g{b‘ gwbVmZAbr ‘MªQ> ¶m§À¶mH$Sy>Z Jmd CgVmZo , VmbyH$m A§~aZmW, {Oëhm
R>mUo,  å‘hmamï´> ¶Wo pñWV {~ZeoVO‘rZrMo ^mJ Am{U {d^mJmMo gd© H$mhr IaoXr
H$aÊ¶mg BÀNw>H$ AmhoV Am{U Vr nwT>rbà‘mUo dU©Z: 

H$moUË¶mhr ì¶º$sg Cnamoº$ O‘rZrÀ¶m g§X^m©V {dH«$s, AXbm~Xb, ̂ oQ>, JhmU, à^ma,
{dídñV, dmagm, XoI^mb, H$ãOm, ^mS>onÅ>m, YmaUm{YH$ma, gw{dYm{YH$ma, nadmZm
qH$dm ¶m{edm¶ H$gohrÀ¶m ‘mJ} H$moUVmhr Xmdm H$mhr Agë¶mg {b{IV ñdénmV Aem
Xmì¶m§À¶m H$mJXnÌr¶ nwamì¶m§gh {ZåZñdmjarH$mam§Zm gXa gyMZm àH$meZmnmgyZ Mm¡Xm
(14) {Xdgm§À¶m AmV H$i{dUo, H$gya Ho$ë¶mg Am‘Mo Aerb Agm Xmì¶m§À¶m
H$moUË¶mhr g§X^m©{edm¶ gXa âb°Q>Mr IaoXr nyU© H$aVrb. Ago H$mhr Agë¶mg Vo
Ë¶m{JV, {ZpîH«$¶, n[aË¶m{JV Am{U Zm‘eof Ho$ë¶mMo g‘OÊ¶mV ¶oVrb.

dH$sb H$m‘Xod Im§S>oH$a
R>mUo, 12 Am°JñQ>, 2020 amoOr {XZm§H$sV Cƒ Ý¶m¶mb¶, ‘w§~B©

H$m¶m©b¶ H«$. 41, 1 bm ‘Obm, {H«$ñQ>b ßbmPm, 
go³Q>- 7, W«r ñQ>ma hm°Q>ob Odi, ImaKa  - 410210.

AZw
H«$.

gìh}
H«$.

{hñgm
H«$. 

joÌ
EM-Ama-nr

joÌ 
Mm¡. ‘rQ>g©

1. 33 2/1 0-35-40 3540.00
2. 33 3 0-3-79 379.00

EHy$U ßbm°Q> joÌ 0-39-19 3919.00

H°$~moQ> B§{S>¶m {b{‘Q>oS>
Zm|. H$m¶m©b¶  … Ho$ga gm°{bQ>oAa, 12 dm

‘Obm, ßbm°Q> H«$. 5, go³Q>a H«$. 19, nm‘ ~rM
amoS>, gmZnmS>m, Zdr ‘w§~B©-400 705.
grAm¶EZ…¶w21098E‘EM1962

nrEbgr012488
dm{f©H$ AhdmbmgmR>r B©-‘ob 

Zm|XUr (^mJYmaH$)
à{V ̂ mJYmaH$
H°$~moQ> B§{S>¶m {b{‘Q>oS>
¶mÛmao H$i{dÊ¶m§V ¶oVo H$s, XoemVrb H$moìhrS>-
19 gmW amoJmMr {ñWVr nmhVm H§$nÝ¶m§Zm {Z~ªY
{e{WbVm XoÊ¶mH$[aVm Omar Ho$boë¶m {ZJ‘
ì¶dhma ‘§Ìmb¶mMo (E‘grE) {XZm§H$ 05 ‘o,
2020 Mo OZab g³¶w©ba H«$. 20/2020 Am{U
{d{dY g³¶w©bg© bm AZwgê$Z H§$nZr dm{f©H$
gd©gmYmaU g^m (""EOrE‘'') gmR>rMr gyMZm
d Am{W©H$ df© 2019-20 Mm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb
Á¶m§Mo B©-‘ob A°S´> ogog {S>nm°{PQ>ar
nm{Q>©{gn§Q²>g/a{OñQ´>ma A±S> Q´>mÝñ’$a EO§Q>
(AmaQ>rE) H$S>o Zm|Xdbo AgVrb Ë¶mM
^mJYmaH$m§Zm Ho$di Bbo³Q´>m°{ZH$ ‘mÜ¶‘mVyZ
nmR>dob.
Á¶m ^mJYmaH$m§Zr Ë¶m§Mo B©-‘ob A°S´> ogog
Zm|Xdbobo ZmhrV Ë¶m§Zr H¥$n¶m nwT>rb qbH$
https://linkintime.co.in/emailreg/email
_register.html da g§nH©$ gmYyZ Am‘À¶m
a{OñQ´>a A±S> Q´>mÝñ’$a EO§Q> (AmaQ>rE) åhUOoM,
qbH$ BZQ>mB©‘ B§{S>¶m àm. {b. ‘m’©$V B©-‘ob
A°S´>og Zm|XdmdoV.
Q>rn …
1) darb qbH$ dmnê$Z Zm|Xdbobo B©-‘ob A°S´>og
’$º$ EOrE‘Mr gyMZm Am{U Am. d.  2019-
20 gmR>rMm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb nmR>dÊ¶mH$[aVm
dmnabo OmVrb.
2) ^mJYmaH$m§Zr H¥$n¶m Ë¶m§Mo B©-‘ob Am¶S>r
’$º$ Voìhm Zm|XdmdoV Ooìhm Vo {S>nm°{PQ>ar
nm{Q>©{gn§Q> qH$dm a{OñQ´>ma A±S> Q´>mÝñ’$a EO§Q>
(AmaQ>rE) H$S>o Zmo§Xdbo ZgVrb.
H°$~moQ> B§{S>¶m {b{‘Q>oS>gmR>r
ghr/-
A{‘«Vm {Vdmar
‘w§~B©
14 Am°JñQ>, 2020

Omhra gyMZm


